C-121
Platinum Resistance
Temperature Detector
Sealed with Cement in a Cylindrical Ceramic Body
6.0 (0.24) 8.0 (0.31)
0.2 (0.008)
Specifications
Tolerance: IEC751, Class B

6.0 mm L (0.24")
Long-Term Stability: Max
R/0-drift 0.1% after 1000 h
at 500°C (930°F)
Measuring Current: 100 Ω max,
3 mA; 500 Ω max, 1.4 mA; 1000 Ω max,
1 mA (self-heating has to be considered)
Vibration Resistance: At least 40 g
acceleration at 10 to 2000 Hz; at least
100 g acceleration with 8 ms half
sine wave
	          Response Time in Seconds
  Nominal “D”   Water   Air
  Type Resistance Dimensions* Self Heating  V = 0.4 m/s  V = 1 m/s
 Model No. (Ω) mm (inch) 0°C (K/mW) 50%  90% 50%  90%
 1PT100FR828 1 x 100 2.8 (0.11) 0.05 0.9  2.7 12.3  39.5
 1PT1000FR828 1 x 1000 2.8 (0.11) 0.05 0.9  2.7 12.3  39.5
 2PT100FR828 2 x 100 2.8 (0.11) 0.16 0.9  2.7 12.3  39.5
 2PT1000FR828 2 x 1000 2.8 (0.11) 0.16 0.9  2.7 12.3  39.5
 1PT100FR845 1 x 100 4.5 (0.18) 0.04 1.5  4.6 24.8  78.8
 1PT500FR845 1 x 500 4.5 (0.18) 0.04 1.5  4.6 24.8  78.8
 1PT1000FR845 1 x 1000 4.5 (0.18) 0.04 1.5  4.6 24.8  78.8
 2PT100FR845 2 x 100 4.5 (0.18) 0.08 1.5  4.6 24.8  78.8
 2PT1000FR845 2 x 1000 4.5 (0.18) 0.08 1.5  4.6 24.8  78.8
 Phone: 0523 - 88155558  | Mobile: 13701245182  | E-mail:micsensor@yeah.net | Web: www.mic-sensor.com
FR Series elements are designed